In cases where an employee is approved for Workers' Compensation, the

Township will supplement the difference between Workers' Compensation

benefits and normal weekly earnings ( excluding overtime) without charge to sick

leave or vacation, on the following basis:

l. For a period of up to one hundred and four (104) weeks where an

employee received injury as a result of an assault or by way of a weapon

(not self-inflicted).

2. For a period of up to twenty-six (26) weeks, all other cases of Workers'

Compensation.

16.2: In the event an employee receives sick leave compensation and subsequently such employee

[...]

hours per calendar month after the tenth (10th) month of employment. Said hours shall be 

allowed to accumulate up to a maximum of eight hundred (800) hours. Effective January 1, 

1994, said hours shall be allowed to accumulate up to a maximum of one thousand forty 

(1040) hours. 

21.4: Paid Upon Separation. The Township shall compensate the employee for twenty-five (25%) 

percent of total accumulated sick leave based on their base salary upon separation or 

retirement. 

21.5: Supplemental Pay. In the event that an officer is unable to work because of illness, injury, or